#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion of Corporation to Limited Liability Company

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greif Bros. Corp. of Ohio, Inc.		11/01/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Greif Services LLC	
Street Address:	425 Winter Road	
City:	Delaware	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43015	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3127473	SIRCO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900095603

Fax Number: (202)533-9099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-457-8856

Email: behogue@vorys.com, rsdonnell@vorys.com, iplaw@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Richard S. Donnell
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1008
Address Line 2: VORYS-IPLAW

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43795-12/0769/3127473
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Donnell
Signature:	/richard s donnell/
Date:	01/04/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0891

Total Attachments: 2

source=GREIFLLC#page1.tif source=GREIFLLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0892

PAGE 1

# Delaware

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GREIF BROS. CORP. OF OHIO, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GREIF BROS. CORP. OF OHIO, INC." TO "GREIF SERVICES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 1:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

2227846 8100**V** 04078**44**56



Darriet Smith Windson HarAN 3 HAT SHEW SHEET SHEET WINDS OF SEA 5740

DATE: 10-29-04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0893

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:59 PM 10/28/2004 FILED 01:59 PM 10/28/2004 SRV 040779171 - 2227846 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF GREIF BROS. CORP. OF OHIO, INC. INTO GREIF SERVICES LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED, being a duly authorized officer of Greif Bros. Corp. of Ohio, Inc., a Delaware corporation f/k/a Barzon Corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify

- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Greif Bros. Corp. of Ohio, Inc.
- The original certificate of incorporation of Barzon Corporation k/n/a Greif Bros. Corp. of Ohio, Inc. was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on April 16, 1990.
- The name of the Delaware limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted is Greif Services LLC.
- The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law. The sole director of the Corporation adopted a resolution approving the conversion of the Corporation to a Delaware limited liability company and recommending the approval of such conversion by the sole stockholder of the Corporation. The sole stockholder of the Corporation adopted the resolution of the sole director approving the conversion of the Corporation to a Delaware limited liability company.
- The conversion shall be effective at 12:02 a.m. on November 1, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed by a duly authorized officer, this 15th day of October, 2004.

GREIF BROS. CORP. OF OHIO, INC.

10/21/2004 - 9539937

RECORDED: 01/04/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0894